Agreements  in  respect  of  the same,  Registered with the
Sub-Registrar of Assurances, Mumbai, in the name of the
Complainants.

AND/OR in the Alternative, This Hon’ble Court direct and
order the opposite party to pay to the Complainants, a Sum
of Rs.4,59,96,225/- (Rupees Four Crores Fifty-Nine Lakhs
Ninety-Six Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Five only) as
market  value  and  25% compensation  for  the  Flats  and
further interest thereon at the rate of 12% Per annum till
payment  or  realization  from  the  date  of  filing  of  this
Complaint.

b) That  this  Hon'ble  Court,  Direct  and  order  the